EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for higher education

DEST Question No. E891 04
Senator Carr provided in writing
Question:

a) What are the 16 courses, costing at least $100 000, referred to on page 1 of the Sydney Morning Herald on 16 February 2004?

b) How many students were enrolled as full fee paying Australian undergraduates in these 16 courses?

c) What is the number of courses fitting this description for 2003?
Answer:

Courses costing $100 000 or more

a) The 16 courses costing $100,000 or more in 2002 are listed in the following

table.
Institution Course Name
The University of New South Architecture/Law
Wales
The University of Sydney Bachelor of Dentistry

Bachelor of Dental Surgery
Bachelor of Veterinary science
The University of Melbourne Bachelor of Dental Science B.Agriculture & B.Commerce
B.Forestry & B.Science
Bach.Eng(Mech&Mnfg)/Bach.Laws
Bach.Eng.(Civil)/Bach.Laws
Bachelor of Science (Vet Science)
Bachelor of Optometry
B.Vet.Science (PV)

Bachelor Veterinary Science
Bach.Arts(Hons) & Bach.Laws
Bach.Science(Hons) & Bach.Laws
B.Commerce(Hons) & B.Science

b) There were 275 students, or around 0.05 per cent of the total domestic undergraduate student population, enrolled in courses costing $100,000 or more in 2002.

c) The 2002 collection was a manual one off process and will not be conducted for

2003.
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